The net tangible book value of our common stock on June 30, 2007 was $3.5 million, or $0.10 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets of $72.5
million, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on June 30, 2007.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 8,800,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $3.45 per share and after
deducting our estimated offering costs and underwriting discounts and commissions, our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 would have
been $32.0 million, or $0.71 per share of our common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.61 per share
to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.74 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. Dilution in the net
tangible book value per share represents the difference between the offering price per share and the net tangible book value per share of our
common stock immediately after this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 3.45
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2007 $ 0.10
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.61

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.71

Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.74

If the underwriter exercises its over-allotment option to purchase additional shares in full in this offering at the public offering price of $3.45 per
share, the adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 after giving effect to this offering would increase $0.07 per share, and dilution
per share to new investors in this offering would be $2.67 per share.

The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering is based on 36,124,362 shares of common stock outstanding as
of June 30, 2007, and does not include:

� 716,363 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options outstanding as of that date, at a weighted average
exercise price of $3.59; and

� 4,264,974 shares of our common stock available as of that date for future grant or issuance pursuant to our stock plan.
To the extent options outstanding as of June 30, 2007 have been or may be exercised or other shares have been or are issued, there may be
further dilution to new investors.

S-33

Edgar Filing: Alphatec Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK

Our common stock is traded on the Nasdaq Global Market under the trading symbol �ATEC�. The following table sets forth, for the periods
indicated, the range of high and low sales prices per share for our common stock since our initial public offering on June 2, 2006:

High Low
Year Ended December 31, 2006
First Quarter N/A N/A
Second Quarter (from June 2, 2006) $ 9.00 $ 5.98
Third Quarter 6.97 4.65
Fourth Quarter 5.60 2.77
Year Ending December 31, 2007
First Quarter 5.13 3.42
Second Quarter 4.30 3.26
Third Quarter (Through September 20, 2007) 4.41 3.32

On September 20, 2007, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq Global Market was $3.50 per share.

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have never declared or paid any cash dividends on our capital stock, other than dividends we paid in connection with a reorganization
transaction effectuated in conjunction with our initial public offering. We intend to retain any future earnings to finance the growth and
development of our business and do not anticipate paying any cash dividends in the foreseeable future.